



October 2, 2013

Jay L. Kooper Director of Regulatory Affairs Energy Marketing NI-IPLIC 40CT 134M9:55

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL
The Honorable Debra A. Howland
Executive Director and Secretary
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: DM 13-260 – Hess Energy Marketing, LLC

Competitive Electric Power Supplier Application

Response To Deficiency Letter

Dear Secretary Howland:

Hess Energy Marketing, LLC ("HEM") submits this letter in response to the Commission's Deficiency Letter, dated September 27, 2013, in the above-referenced matter. In particular, Commission Staff has flagged two items missing from HEM's CEPS application: (1) a Certificate from the New Hampshire Secretary of State showing that HEM is authorized to do business in New Hampshire; and (2) a surety bond that does not include a provision under which the instrument can be terminated with 30 days' notice.

Enclosed please find a Certificate from the New Hampshire Secretary of State confirming HEM's authorization to do business in New Hampshire and a corrected surety bond that removes the "30-day opt-out with notice" provision to enable full conformance with Rules PUC 2006.01 and 2003.03, respectively.

In Order to assist in our record keeping, please date stamp the additional copy of this package and return it to me in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope provided for that purpose. Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at (732) 750-7048.

Sincerely.

Jay L. Kooper

Director of Regulatory Affairs

Enclosures

cc: Hon. Meredith A. Hatfield (New Hampshire Office of Consumer Advocate)

Hess Corporation 1 Hess Plaza Woodbridge, NJ 07095 Tel: 732.750.7048 Fax: 732.750.6670 jkooper@hess.com